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HR 1419
Every Student Counts Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Apr 7, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.  (Apr 15, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/1419 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (17 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Clarke, Hansen [D-MI-13] D · MI Apr 7, 2011

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Apr 7, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 7, 2011

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Apr 7, 2011

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Apr 7, 2011

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Apr 7, 2011

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Apr 7, 2011

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Apr 12, 2011

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Apr 12, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Apr 12, 2011

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Apr 12, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Apr 12, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY May 10, 2011

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 10, 2011

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO May 10, 2011

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 12, 2011

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Apr 15, 2011
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S
767 

Related bill Apr 7, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of
measure as introduced: CR S2278-2281)

Summary  (as of Apr 7, 2011) 

Every Student Counts Act - Amends the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965 to require, beginning by the

2011-2012 school year, states, local educational agencies (LEAs), and secondary schools annually to include on the

report cards required under title I of the Act: (1) their four-year adjusted cohort graduation rate; (2) the final number of

students in their four-year adjusted cohort and their total number of four-year graduates; (3) their cumulative graduation

rate; (4) the number and percentage of students graduating in more than four years with a regular secondary school

diploma; (5) the number and percentage of students who have been removed from the adjusted cohort; (6) the number

and percentage of students from each previous adjusted cohort who remain in secondary school after four years; and (7)

the percentage of secondary school students in each grade, except the graduating grade, prepared to advance to the

next grade.

Requires such data, except for data on students who remain in secondary school after four years, to be disaggregated

and cross tabulated by race, ethnicity, gender, disability status, migrant status, English proficiency, and status as

economically disadvantaged.

Directs states, LEAs, and secondary schools in states that lack a statewide longitudinal data system with individual

student identifiers to make certain annual interim graduation rate calculations; but prohibits the use of such interim

calculations after the 2012-2013 school year.

Requires the use of aggregate and disaggregated four-year adjusted cohort graduation rates or cumulative graduation

rates in determining the success of each secondary school and LEA in making adequate yearly progress (AYP) toward

state academic performance standards under the Act. Requires states, LEAs, and schools that do not have a four-year

adjusted cohort graduation rate or a cumulative graduation rate above 90% overall and for all of the student subgroups,

to make specified yearly progress in improving such rate or be deemed as failing to make AYP.

Actions Timeline

Apr 15, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education.
Apr 7, 2011: Introduced in House
Apr 7, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E666-667)
Apr 7, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com/bill/112/s/767
https://legilist.com/bill/112/s/767
https://legilist.com

